SMART ODR PORTAL DETAILS

SEBI vide its Circular No. SEBI/HO/OIAE/OIAE_IAD-1/P/CIR/2023/131 dated July 31, 2023 and SEBI/HO/OIAE/OIAE_IAD-1/P/CIR/2023/135 dated August 04, 2023 mandated all Listed Companies and Market Participants and Investors to enroll in the SMART ODR Portal (Securities Market Approach for Resolution through ODRPortal).

Accordingly, the Company registered as an Intermediary in the SMART ODR Portal and the credentials are as follows:

SMART ODR CREDENTIALS	
Name of the Intermediary	Hindustan Adhesives Limited
Web Link for Portal	https://smartodr.in/login
E-mail ID for Grievances	Compliance.officer@bagla-group.com

The Stakeholders are requested to take note of the said credentials and also encouraged to register in the said Portal for resolving Disputes through Securities Market Approach.